Massachusetts Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County
Data Provided by The Warren Group

2014 2015 Percent Change
BARNSTABLE
Petitions 22 63 186.36%
Petitions YTD 431 593 37.59%
Auctions 31 28 -9.68%
Auctions YTD 319 399 25.08%
Deeds 18 6 -66.67%
Deeds YTD 186 83 -55.38%
BERKSHIRE
Petitions 11 22 100.00%
Petitions YTD 116 195 68.10%
Auctions 14 16 14.29%
Auctions YTD 195 200 2.56%
Deeds 13 11 -15.38%
Deeds YTD 131 141 7.63%
BRISTOL
Petitions 68 136 100.00%
Petitions YTD 828 1,282 54.83%
Auctions 78 73 -6.41%
Auctions YTD 760 970 27.63%
Deeds 44 40 -9.09%
Deeds YTD 462 494 6.93%
DUKES
Petitions 2 0 -100.00%
Petitions YTD 24 0 -100.00%
Auctions 0 0
Auctions YTD 20 0 -100.00%
Deeds 2 0 -100.00%
Deeds YTD 9 12 33.33%
ESSEX
Petitions 44 159 261.36%
Petitions YTD 814 1,262 55.04%
Auctions 67 75 11.94%
Auctions YTD 733 917 25.10%
Deeds 34 43 26.47%
Deeds YTD 362 464 28.18%
FRANKLIN
Petitions 9 10 11.11%
Petitions YTD 87 144 65.52%
Auctions 3 7 133.33%
Auctions YTD 78 131 67.95%
Deeds 1 16 1500.00%
Deeds YTD 62 78 25.81%
HAMPDEN

Petitions 71 125 76.06%



Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
HAMPSHIRE
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
MIDDLESEX
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
NANTUCKET
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
NORFOLK
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
PLYMOUTH
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD
SUFFOLK
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD

770
55
521
32
323

12
117

83

66

68
1,029
44
674
35
440

12

21

13

43
605
44
399
15
229

71
943
72
698
39
364

42
479
25
280
12
156

1,200
43
683
70
528

12
202
10
114

78

157
1,580
77
899
60
492

34

20

101
893
35
471
15
294

143
1,481
69
856
63
549

82
725
30
377
21
203

55.84%
-21.82%
31.09%
118.75%
63.47%

0.00%
72.65%
150.00%
37.35%
60.00%
18.18%

130.88%
53.55%
75.00%
33.38%
71.43%
11.82%

200.00%
183.33%
0.00%
-4.76%

-61.54%

134.88%
47.60%
-20.45%
18.05%
0.00%
28.38%

101.41%
57.05%
-4.17%
22.64%
61.54%
50.82%

95.24%
51.36%
20.00%
34.64%
75.00%
30.13%



WORCESTER
Petitions
Petitions YTD
Auctions
Auctions YTD
Deeds
Deeds YTD

96
1,333
65
723
71
820

208
2,152
98
840
116
978

116.67%
61.44%
50.77%
16.18%
63.38%
19.27%



