Massachusetts Foreclosure Petitions, Auctions and Deeds by County Data Provided by The Warren Group

Data Provided by 11	ie waitell	Jioup	
	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u> Pe	rcent Change
BARNSTABLE			
Petitions	22	63	186.36%
Petitions YTD	431	593	37.59%
Auctions	31	28	-9.68%
Auctions YTD	319	399	25.08%
Deeds	18	6	-66.67%
Deeds YTD	186	83	-55.38%
BERKSHIRE			
Petitions	11	22	100.00%
Petitions YTD	116	195	68.10%
Auctions	14	16	14.29%
Auctions YTD	195	200	2.56%
Deeds	13	11	-15.38%
Deeds YTD	131	141	7.63%
BRISTOL			
Petitions	68	136	100.00%
Petitions YTD	828	1,282	54.83%
Auctions	78	73	-6.41%
Auctions YTD	760	970	27.63%
Deeds	44	40	-9.09%
Deeds YTD	462	494	6.93%
DUKES			
Petitions	2	0	-100.00%
Petitions YTD	24	0	-100.00%
Auctions	0	0	
Auctions YTD	20	0	-100.00%
Deeds	2	0	-100.00%
Deeds YTD	9	12	33.33%
ESSEX			
Petitions	44	159	261.36%
Petitions YTD	814	1,262	55.04%
Auctions	67	75	11.94%
Auctions YTD	733	917	25.10%
Deeds	34	43	26.47%
Deeds YTD	362	464	28.18%
FRANKLIN			
Petitions	9	10	11.11%
Petitions YTD	87	144	65.52%
Auctions	3	7	133.33%
Auctions YTD	78	131	67.95%
Deeds	1	16	1500.00%
Deeds YTD	62	78	25.81%
HAMPDEN			
Petitions	71	125	76.06%

Petitions YTD	770	1,200	55.84%
Auctions	55	43	-21.82%
Auctions YTD	521	683	31.09%
Deeds	32	70	118.75%
Deeds YTD	323	528	63.47%
HAMPSHIRE			
Petitions	12	12	0.00%
Petitions YTD	117	202	72.65%
Auctions	4	10	150.00%
Auctions YTD	83	114	37.35%
Deeds	5	8	60.00%
Deeds YTD	66	78	18.18%
MIDDLESEX			
Petitions	68	157	130.88%
Petitions YTD	1,029	1,580	53.55%
Auctions	44	77	75.00%
Auctions YTD	674	899	33.38%
Deeds	35	60	71.43%
Deeds YTD	440	492	11.82%
NANTUCKET			
Petitions	2	6	200.00%
Petitions YTD	12	34	183.33%
Auctions	2	2	0.00%
Auctions YTD	21	20	-4.76%
Deeds	0	0	
Deeds YTD	13	5	-61.54%
NORFOLK			
Petitions	43	101	134.88%
Petitions YTD	605	893	47.60%
Auctions	44	35	-20.45%
Auctions YTD	399	471	18.05%
Deeds	15	15	0.00%
Deeds YTD	229	294	28.38%
PLYMOUTH			
Petitions	71	143	101.41%
Petitions YTD	943	1,481	57.05%
Auctions	72	69	-4.17%
Auctions YTD	698	856	22.64%
Deeds	39	63	61.54%
Deeds YTD	364	549	50.82%
SUFFOLK			
Petitions	42	82	95.24%
Petitions YTD	479	725	51.36%
Auctions	25	30	20.00%
Auctions YTD	280	377	34.64%
Deeds	12	21	75.00%
Deeds YTD	156	203	30.13%

WORCESTER

Petitions	96	208	116.67%
Petitions YTD	1,333	2,152	61.44%
Auctions	65	98	50.77%
Auctions YTD	723	840	16.18%
Deeds	71	116	63.38%
Deeds YTD	820	978	19.27%